THE ANNALS OF “DUNĂREA DE JOS” UNIVERSITY OF GALAŢI
FASCICLE V, TECHNOLOGIES IN MACHINE BUILDING,
ISSN 2668-4829 (PRINT) 2668-4888 (ONLINE)
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SURFACE PREPARATION
TECHNIQUES IN THE MARITIME INDUSTRY FOR CORROSION
PROTECTION
Laurentiu MARDARE1, Viorel PĂUNOIU1,2, Virgil Gabriel TEODOR1,2

used.
3. RESULTS
Sample Codification
The samples used in this case study were codified
as follows:
• The codified sample AH36SGE refers to the eco-
friendly grit blasting treatment applied to AH36 steel.
• The codified sample AH36SDA involves
mechanical blasting of AH36 steel using abrasive
discs.
• The codified sample AH36+GRUND refers to
AH36 steel that was subjected to a blasting process
followed by the application of an epoxy primer.
As can be seen in Table 4.
Table 4. Sample Codification
Sample Code Description
AH36SGE
AH36 naval steel
blasted with eco-
friendly grit
AH36SDA
AH36 naval steel
blasted with abrasive
disc
AH36+GRUND
AH36 naval steel
blasted and primed with
epoxy primer
3.1. Roughness Evaluation
AH36 SGE, with a roughness of 12.75
micrometers, provides superior adhesion due to its
rough texture. However, this increased roughness may
lead to higher material consumption and a less
aesthetically pleasing appearance.
AH36 SDA, with a roughness of 7.27 micrometers,
strikes a balance between adhesion and application
efficiency, making it suitable for various applications.
THE ANNALS OF ‘DUNĂREA DE JOS” UNIVERSITY OF GALAŢI FASCICLE V
38
AH36 with Primer offers a uniform surface, ready
for the application of a final coating, providing
additional benefits in terms of protection and
durability.
The selection of the optimal roughness level
depends on the specific requirements of the
application, considering the trade-offs between
adhesion, material consumption, and aesthetic
preferences. In Figure 1, the roughness parameters are
graphically represented.
Figure 1. Roughness Parameters Measured for: a)
AH36SGE, b) AH36SDA and c) AH36+primer
This figure visually represents the roughness
parameters measured for each of the surface
preparation treatments applied to AH36 steel, showing
their comparative values and profiles.
3.2. Preprocessing of 3D Roughness
Profiles Using ImageJ1.50i Software and
SEM Micrographs
The preprocessing of 3D roughness profiles using
ImageJ1.50i software and SEM micrographs provided
a comprehensive characterization of the AH36 naval
steel surfaces. This method allows for clear
visualization of the topography and precise evaluation
of roughness parameters, which are essential for
understanding the material's behavior and performance
in marine applications. The detailed analysis of the
surface features contributes significantly to predicting
the effectiveness of corrosion protection and the
longevity of the material in harsh environmental
conditions.
Figure 2. 3D Roughness Profiles for: a) AH36SGE
and b) AH36SDA
This figure displays the 3D roughness profiles of
the two treated surfaces, illustratingtheir respective
topographies and roughness characteristics, which are
essential for assessing their suitability for marine
applications.
3.2.1. Adhesion Analysis of the Primer on
the AH36 Naval Steel Surface
The evaluation of paint adhesion to steel substrates